PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the first assignor's last name previously recorded on Reel 028119 Frame 0974. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the first assignor's last name should be Castro Pineiro.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose Luis Castro Pineiro	04/20/2012
Adrian Hall	04/20/2012
Andrew Madin	04/20/2012
Ngoc-Trì Vo	04/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	112-8088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13386199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (212) 765-5070

 Email:
 brennan@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jack Brennan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36238-0003US1

PATENT

REEL: 028171 FRAME: 0037

700485443

1338679

240 00

501903178 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose Luis Castro Pineiro	04/20/2012
Adrian Hall	04/20/2012
Andrew Madin	04/20/2012
Ngoc-Tri Vo	04/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	112-8088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13386199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)769-7945 Fax Number: (212) 765-5070 Phone: apsi@fr.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Jack Brennan Correspondent Name:

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 2:

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36238-0003US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Tyrrell

Total Attachments: 3

source=362380003US1Assignment#page1.tif source=362380003US1Assignment#page2.tif source=362380003US1Assignment#page3.tlf

Attorney's Docket No.: 36238-0003US1 / P47854US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JOSE LUIS CASTRO PINEIRO</u> of <u>Hatfield</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, <u>ADRIAN HALL</u> of <u>Hatfield</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, <u>ANDREW MADIN</u> of <u>Hatfield</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, and <u>NGOC-TRI VO</u> of <u>Hatfield</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u> hereby assign to: <u>Eisai R&D Management Co.</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u> having a place of business at:

6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku Tokyo 112-8088 Japan

and its successors and assigns (collectively hercinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled FUSED

AMINODIFYCROPYRIMIDONE DERIVATIVES, filed January 20, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/386,199 this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney's Docket No.: 36238-0003US1 / P47854US

Date: 20th April 2012	JOSE LUIS CASTRO PINEIRO
Witnessed by: L. Cheek Name: LORDAINE CHEEK EISAI EUROPE LID EKC., MOSOUTO WAY, H Witnessed by: ALL MAN	Date: 20th APRIL 2012 MATFIELD, HERTS, AL 10 95N
Name: DEGRA CHARLES ELASI EUROPE LTD, GURDPEAN KNOWLED MOSQUITO WAY, HATELED, HERTS. ALIO 95N, UK.	Date: 20th April 2012 ge centre

L. Cheek

Date: 20th April 2012

Witnessed by: Name: LOCEANE CHEEK

EISAI ELLOPE LITO

Dato: 20th APLIL 2012 EKC. MOSSUITO WAY, HATFIELD, HERTS, AL10 95N

Witnessed by:

Name: DGREA CHARVES Date: 2014 APRIL 2012

CISAL GURDRE LTD, GURDREAN KNOWLEDGE CENTRE, MOSQUITO WAY, HATFIELD, HERTS. MLO 95N, UK

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Attorney's Docket No.: 36238-0003US1 / P47854US

Date: 20 APOLL 2012	Andrew Moal:
Date.	ANDREW MADIN
Witnessed by: L. Cheau	And the state of t
Name: LORRAINE CHEEK	Date: 20TH APRIL 2012
EISAI EULOPE UD	The state of the s
	HATFIELD, HERTS, AL 10 95N
Witnessed by: With Links	_
Witnessed by:	And an included the processing of the contract
Name: Name: Name:	Date: 20th APENL 7017
ALL AL GRADE COME CONTRACTOR KIND	ovalehogercenter
MOSQUITO WAY, WATRELD, HORT	2 After Jan Ou
•	The state of the s
Date: 20th April 2012	
A A	NGOC-TRI VO
L. C.	Chank
Witnessed by: LOREAINE L.	<u>Chelle</u>
Name: LOCRAINE CHEEK	Date: 20TH APLIL 2012
FISAL ELVOPE LTD.	1
EKC, MOSQUITO WAY,	HATFIELD, HERTS, AL10 95N
Witnessed by: Whale	
Name:	Date: 2014 AREN-ZONZ
EISAI EUROPE LTD, EUROPEAN LUDIOL MOSQUITO LAY, HATEGID, MORT	socie centres, es. seu auxo asn, un
INDECORED COME A TOTAL COME OF A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	&Z.

30665935.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3